Loughton Town Council Financial Assistance Grant Funding 2025-2026

Organisation

C/Fwd from 24/25

2025/26 Total Budget

3Food4U

7th Epping Forest Scouts

Accuro

Action for Family Carers

Affordable Counselling

Alfie James Productions

Basics Essex

Epping Forest Community Church

Epping Forest Foodbank

Epping Forest Singers

Forest Creative Writers

Loughton Voluntary Care

Open Door Friendship Group

Purpose of Grant Amount granted

£ Remaining budget available

Final 25/26 to be considered/confirmed at
Council budget meeting on 28.1.25.

Pay rent 2025/2026 for venue (Loughton Club) for
3food4u community surplus hub

Contribution to international camping trip

Educational activities for children and young people

Funding for activities and trips

Counselling sessions

Performance Skills Workshop

Purchase a Community Event Dome

Puchase of defibrillator

Food supplies / rent

Lighting equipment

Rent shortfall

Operating costs

Running Costs with any residual being used to
subsize trips

0.00

30,000.00

3,000.00

1,000.00

500.00

750.00

600.00

200.00

500.00

1,000.00

3,000.00

0.00

300.00

1,000.00

1,500.00




Loughton Town Council Financial Assistance Grant Funding 2025-2026

Organisation

C/Fwd from 24/25

2025/26 Total Budget

Restore - Community GROW

Restore - Noahs Ark

Restore - Oakwood Hill Community Centre.

Roding Valley Parkrun

Samaritans

South Loughton CC

Spark

St Marys Church (1)

St Marys Church (2)

VAEF

Young Employment Strategy (YES)

Purpose of Grant

Final 25/26 to be considered/confirmed at
Council budget meeting on 28.1.25.

Operating costs

Operating costs

Operating costs

New Signage

Operating costs

Purchase new scarifier

Contribution towards running costs

Purchase a refurbished Macbook (2022)

Christmas Lights

Subsidised handyman charges for Loughton reside

Conferences at Waltham Abbey Marriott Hotel

Grand total

Amount granted

£ Remaining budget available

26,671.93

0.00

30,000.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

71.93

700.00

1,000.00

1,500.00

0.00

550.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

3,328.07




Loughton Town Council Financial Assistance Grant Funding 2025-2026

Organisation

C/Fwd from 24/25

2025/26 Total Budget

2025/26 Budget

Citizens Advice Epping Forest District

Purpose of Grant Amount granted

Final 25/26 to be considered/confirmed at
Council budget meeting on 28.1.25.

Final CAB 25/26 budget confirmed at
Council budget meeting on 28.01.25

Running Costs

Total Grants awarded, included Citizens
Advice Epping Forest

£ Remaining budget available
0.00
30,000.00
8,500.00
35,171.93






