

Loughton Town Council Financial Assistance Grant Funding 2025-2026

Organisation	Purpose of Grant	Amount granted £	Remaining budget available
C/Fwd from 24/25			0.00
2025/26 Total Budget	Final 25/26 to be considered/confirmed at Council budget meeting on 28.1.25.		30,000.00
3Food4U	Pay rent 2025/2026 for venue (Loughton Club) for 3food4u community surplus hub	3,000.00	
7th Epping Forest Scouts	Contribution to international camping trip	1,000.00	
Accuro	Educational activities for children and young people	500.00	
Action for Family Carers	Funding for activities and trips	750.00	
Affordable Counselling	Counselling sessions	600.00	
Alfie James Productions	Performance Skills Workshop	200.00	
Basics Essex	Purchase a Community Event Dome	500.00	
Epping Forest Community Church	Puchase of defibrillator	1,000.00	
Epping Forest Foodbank	Food supplies / rent	3,000.00	
Epping Forest Singers	Lighting equipment	0.00	
Forest Creative Writers	Rent shortfall	300.00	
Loughton Voluntary Care	Operating costs	1,000.00	
Open Door Friendship Group	Running Costs with any residual being used to subsize trips	1,500.00	

Loughton Town Council Financial Assistance Grant Funding 2025-2026

Organisation	Purpose of Grant	Amount granted £	Remaining budget available
C/Fwd from 24/25			0.00
2025/26 Total Budget	Final 25/26 to be considered/confirmed at Council budget meeting on 28.1.25.		30,000.00
Restore - Community GROW	Operating costs	2,500.00	
Restore - Noahs Ark	Operating costs	2,500.00	
Restore - Oakwood Hill Community Centre.	Operating costs	2,500.00	
Roding Valley Parkrun	New Signage	71.93	
Samaritans	Operating costs	700.00	
South Loughton CC	Purchase new scarifier	1,000.00	
Spark	Contribution towards running costs	1,500.00	
St Marys Church (1)	Purchase a refurbished Macbook (2022)	0.00	
St Marys Church (2)	Christmas Lights	550.00	
VAEF	Subsidised handyman charges for Loughton reside	1,000.00	
Young Employment Strategy (YES)	Conferences at Waltham Abbey Marriott Hotel	1,000.00	
Grand total		26,671.93	3,328.07

Loughton Town Council Financial Assistance Grant Funding 2025-2026

Organisation	Purpose of Grant	Amount granted £	Remaining budget available
C/Fwd from 24/25			0.00
2025/26 Total Budget	Final 25/26 to be considered/confirmed at Council budget meeting on 28.1.25.		30,000.00
2025/26 Budget	Final CAB 25/26 budget confirmed at Council budget meeting on 28.01.25		
Citizens Advice Epping Forest District	Running Costs	8,500.00	
	Total Grants awarded, included Citizens Advice Epping Forest	35,171.93	